1919 Alliant Energy Center Way
Madison, Wisconsin 53713

Office: 608/266-4018 0 Fax: 608/267-1533
Public Works Engineering Division

Public Works Solid Waste Division

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

C.0.NO: 2
DATE: January 18, 2018

TO:  Public Works & Transportation Committee

REFERENCE: Bid No.: 316046
P.O. No.: 20171065

PROJECT: Yahara River Bridge B-13-0681 Replacement
CONTRACTOR: Radtke Contractors, Inc.
DESCRIPTION:

1. Reference No.: N/A

Requested By: Owner

2
3. Proposed Change: Adjustments in pay.
4. Reason for Change: Unitary pricing on project allows increase or decrease in some quantities provided at bid

time.
5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: $2.233.97
Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

IheiorioInallCOmira ClaaTIOUTIE WS e s o s e es o e o e e e $599,981.69
Net change by previously authorized Change OTAErS ..........covieevrrreererivenriereeenrireeessesieeeseesnsesscernenens ($20,000.00)
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order Was..........ccoeioierecinsieniiisiee s ceieceeseresteeieannarenns $579,981.69
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of ...........cccovveeeiinieecnnes $2,233.97
The new Contract amount including this Change Order Will be..........cccveiieriiivenrienriisrecieiireenrereenns $582,215.66
Tthe CompletioniDate willlbennereasediby s et e L e 0 days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order thereforelW ........... 10/13/2017

Approvals:
Public Works & Transportation Committee Controller’s Division
- ./‘—_~
é@b%/ = T /e
Contractor Architect / Engineer (A/E)
Purchasing Division Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor Purchasing Department AJE PWHT

RECEIVED
JAN 26 2018

PUBLICWORKS,SOLID WASTE

015\Data\CTH N Construction Services\Current_1.12.18\Construction_ WRD\Contract Modifications\Contract Change Order No, 2\COO No. 2.docx



